TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Project Resources, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
Internal Address:	MA5-100-07-05
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858117	BRINGING SMART MARKETERS TO MARKET
Registration Number:	2897287	CPRI
Registration Number:	2899710	MARKETING INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jlynch@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0480

900031579

_

Date:	09/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=cpri#page1.tif source=cpri#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0481

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Related Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, both dated March 10, 2005 (the "Agreements") by and among Bank of America, N.A. (the "Secured Party") and the other parties therein, to which Corporate Project Resources, Inc. ("Debtor") acceded pursuant to a Second Amendment dated as of August 31, 2005, the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Secured Party

The undersigned Debtor and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreements.

BY: TOHN CHUANG

CORPORATE PROJECT RESOURCES, INC.

Date: SEptember 1, 2005

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Title:

Date:

Schedule A

<u>Marks</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BRINGING SMART MARKETERS TO MARKET	2,858,117	6/29/2004
CPRI	2,897,287	10/26/2004
MARKETING INTELLIGENCE	2,899,710	11/02/2004

3961044v1

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0483